



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E1R41
District: District 1 **Counties:** OKEECHOBEE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 80 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43806515201 (*)
Contract Desc: Resurfacing in Okeechobee County

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	LYNCH PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$902,867.82	100.00%
2	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$919,505.04	101.84%
3	J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,149,722.20	127.34%
4	HARDRIVES OF DELRAY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,157,393.76	128.19%
5	COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,392,769.95	154.26%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E1R41
District: District 1 **Counties:** OKEECHOBEE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 80 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43806515201 (*)
Contract Descr: Resurfacing in Okeechobee County

The improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing, shoulder treatment, drainage improvements and signing and pavement marking on State Road 710 from west of SE 48th Street westerly 1.506 miles to west of SE 67th Way in Okeechobee County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LYNCH PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43806515201		(1.000) LS	142,370.00000	142,370.00	62,213.34000	62,213.34	85,016.00000	85,016.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43806515201		(80.000) DA (LS)	49,610.00000	49,610.00	28,468.66000	28,468.66	134,087.00000	134,087.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,400.000 ED	1.12000	2,688.00	0.63000	1,512.00	0.64000	1,536.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,200.000 ED	0.30000	960.00	0.30000	960.00	0.30000	960.00
0025 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		276.000 EA	4.50000	1,242.00	4.55000	1,255.80	4.32000	1,192.32
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		160.000 ED	20.00000	3,200.00	20.45000	3,272.00	21.00000	3,360.00
0035 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS-PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		80.000 DA	20.00000	1,600.00	22.74000	1,819.20	81.00000	6,480.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1R41

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LYNCH PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		267.000 LF	4.35000	1,161.45	12.25000	3,270.75	5.00000	1,335.00
0045 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		37.030 AC	39.00000	1,444.17	59.39000	2,199.21	108.00000	3,999.24
0050 0107 2 MOWING		51.880 AC	66.00000	3,424.08	51.76000	2,685.31	216.00000	11,206.08
0055 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43806515201		(0.050) AC (LS)	1,600.00000	1,600.00	6,263.23000	6,263.23	10,400.00000	10,400.00
0060 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		13.700 CY	75.00000	1,027.50	89.78000	1,229.99	500.00000	6,850.00
0065 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		10.000 CY	75.00000	750.00	123.00000	1,230.00	100.00000	1,000.00
0070 0162 1 11 PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"		115.000 SY	23.40000	2,691.00	19.67000	2,262.05	10.00000	1,150.00
0075 0327 70 4 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH		22,567.000 SY	1.60000	36,107.20	3.90000	88,011.30	4.80000	108,321.60
0080 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		7,853.000 SY	2.18000	17,119.54	3.76000	29,527.28	3.00000	23,559.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1R41

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LYNCH PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0334 1 54 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, PG76-22		1,861.800 TN	117.80000	219,320.04	122.09000	227,307.16	136.90000	254,880.42
0090 0337 7 85 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC D, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		2,509.700 TN	115.25000	289,242.93	127.85000	320,865.15	135.25000	339,436.93
0095 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		1.400 TN	495.00000	693.00	2,378.09000	3,329.33	1,000.00000	1,400.00
0100 0524 1 49 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 6", REINFORCED		39.000 SY	150.00000	5,850.00	216.15000	8,429.85	945.00000	36,855.00
0105 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		8.000 TN	265.00000	2,120.00	657.65000	5,261.20	1,188.00000	9,504.00
0110 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		4,423.000 SY	4.90000	21,672.70	4.13000	18,266.99	2.15000	9,509.45
0115 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		3.048 GM	1,050.00000	3,200.40	1,436.22000	4,377.60	1,369.00000	4,172.71
0120 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		5.000 EA	30.00000	150.00	51.14000	255.70	49.00000	245.00
0125 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.119 GM	1,050.00000	1,174.95	1,428.42000	1,598.40	1,369.00000	1,531.91



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1R41

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LYNCH PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		148.000 LF	1.25000	185.00	1.14000	168.72	1.10000	162.80
0135 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.252 GM	440.00000	550.88	340.36000	426.13	324.00000	405.65
0140 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.013 GM	660.00000	8.58	262.31000	3.41	324.00000	4.21
0145 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43806515201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$861,163.42		\$876,469.76		\$1,108,560.32

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0150 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		5.000 AS	400.00000	2,000.00	562.50000	2,812.50	535.00000	2,675.00
0155 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		3.000 AS	60.00000	180.00	11.36000	34.08	11.00000	33.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1R41

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LYNCH PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0160 0701 17101 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-CONCRETE SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		2.929 GM	6,600.00000	19,331.40	7,023.80000	20,572.71	6,700.00000	19,624.30
0165 0701 17201 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-CONCRETE SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.583 GM	6,600.00000	3,847.80	7,009.21000	4,086.37	6,700.00000	3,906.10
0170 0701 17221 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-CONCRETE SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.232 GM	3,300.00000	4,065.60	1,692.26000	2,084.86	1,612.00000	1,985.98
0175 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43806515201		(1.000) LS	6,300.00000	6,300.00	7,547.72000	7,547.72	7,175.00000	7,175.00
0180 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		5.000 EA	70.00000	350.00	79.54000	397.70	76.00000	380.00
0185 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		148.000 LF	4.50000	666.00	2.56000	378.88	2.45000	362.60
0190 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.013 GM	4,400.00000	57.20	1,153.85000	15.00	1,426.00000	18.54



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1R41

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LYNCH PAVING & CONSTRUCTION CO.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) J.W. CHEATHAM, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0195 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.066 GM	5,000.00000	330.00	5,578.48000	368.18	5,832.00000	384.91
0200 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.536 GM	5,000.00000	2,680.00	6,067.69000	3,252.28	5,832.00000	3,125.95
0205 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.053 GM	30,800.00000	1,632.40	25,471.70000	1,350.00	25,700.00000	1,362.10
0210 0713103231 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.020 GM	13,200.00000	264.00	6,750.00000	135.00	6,420.00000	128.40
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$41,704.40		\$43,035.28		\$41,161.88
Contract Grand Totals:				\$902,867.82		\$919,505.04		1,149,722.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1R41

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HARDRIVES OF DELRAY, INC.		(5) COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43806515201		(1.000) LS	145,000.00000	145,000.00	132,463.03000	132,463.03		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43806515201		(80.000) DA (LS)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	163,119.20000	163,119.20		
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,400.000 ED	0.50000	1,200.00	0.58000	1,392.00		
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,200.000 ED	0.30000	960.00	0.27000	864.00		
0025 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		276.000 EA	4.30000	1,186.80	4.20000	1,159.20		
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		160.000 ED	0.25000	40.00	18.90000	3,024.00		
0035 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		80.000 DA	90.00000	7,200.00	73.50000	5,880.00		
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		267.000 LF	16.00000	4,272.00	3.67000	979.89		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1R41

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HARDRIVES OF DELRAY, INC.		(5) COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		37.030 AC	60.00000	2,221.80	86.24000	3,193.47		
0050 0107 2 MOWING		51.880 AC	90.00000	4,669.20	86.24000	4,474.13		
0055 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43806515201		(0.050) AC (LS)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	93,053.11000	93,053.11		
0060 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		13.700 CY	200.00000	2,740.00	114.99000	1,575.36		
0065 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		10.000 CY	200.00000	2,000.00	229.99000	2,299.90		
0070 0162 1 11 PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"		115.000 SY	20.00000	2,300.00	5.75000	661.25		
0075 0327 70 4 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH		22,567.000 SY	1.70000	38,363.90	5.45000	122,990.15		
0080 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		7,853.000 SY	2.55000	20,025.15	4.64000	36,437.92		
0085 0334 1 54 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, PG76-22		1,861.800 TN	150.00000	279,270.00	139.74000	260,167.93		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1R41

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HARDRIVES OF DELRAY, INC.		(5) COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0090 0337 7 85 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC D, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		2,509.700 TN	175.00000	439,197.50	156.18000	391,964.95		
0095 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		1.400 TN	750.00000	1,050.00	804.95000	1,126.93		
0100 0524 1 49 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 6", REINFORCED		39.000 SY	400.00000	15,600.00	918.73000	35,830.47		
0105 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		8.000 TN	500.00000	4,000.00	1,154.97000	9,239.76		
0110 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		4,423.000 SY	2.30000	10,172.90	5.55000	24,547.65		
0115 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		3.048 GM	1,435.00000	4,373.88	1,330.53000	4,055.46		
0120 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		5.000 EA	40.00000	200.00	47.25000	236.25		
0125 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.119 GM	1,435.00000	1,605.77	1,330.53000	1,488.86		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1R41

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HARDRIVES OF DELRAY, INC.		(5) COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		148.000 LF	1.85000	273.80	1.05000	155.40		
0135 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.252 GM	515.00000	644.78	314.99000	394.37		
0140 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.013 GM	700.00000	9.10	314.99000	4.09		
0145 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43806515201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,113,576.58		\$1,352,778.73		

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0150 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		5.000 AS	650.00000	3,250.00	519.74000	2,598.70		
0155 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		3.000 AS	75.00000	225.00	10.50000	31.50		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1R41

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HARDRIVES OF DELRAY, INC.		(5) COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0160 0701 17101 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- CONCRETE SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		2.929 GM	6,300.00000	18,452.70	6,509.85000	19,067.35		
0165 0701 17201 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- CONCRETE SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.583 GM	6,300.00000	3,672.90	6,509.85000	3,795.24		
0170 0701 17221 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD- CONCRETE SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.232 GM	1,600.00000	1,971.20	1,566.14000	1,929.48		
0175 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43806515201		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,973.94000	6,973.94		
0180 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		5.000 EA	70.00000	350.00	73.50000	367.50		
0185 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		148.000 LF	4.60000	680.80	2.36000	349.28		
0190 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.013 GM	2,875.00000	37.38	1,385.97000	18.02		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1R41

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HARDRIVES OF DELRAY, INC.		(5) COMMUNITY ASPHALT CORP.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0195 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.066 GM	4,600.00000	303.60	5,669.87000	374.21		
0200 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.536 GM	4,600.00000	2,465.60	5,669.87000	3,039.05		
0205 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.053 GM	40,000.00000	2,120.00	24,947.42000	1,322.21		
0210 0713103231 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.020 GM	14,400.00000	288.00	6,236.85000	124.74		
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$43,817.18		\$39,991.22			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,157,393.76		\$1,392,769.95			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01181018 October 18, 2018 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E1R41

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.